503999313 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4045969 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK D WALSH	09/08/2016
BRUCE C NEMEC	09/08/2016
JASON R ROHR	09/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUREBACCO USA LLC
Street Address:	4661 KORTHASE ROAD
City:	BOYNE CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49712-9631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: tjr01@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com, tjx01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J, SCHWARZ **Address Line 1:** 575 7TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: VENABLE LLP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128744-406521

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN J. SCHWARZ

SIGNATURE: //Steven J. Schwarz//

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=406521_assignment#page1.tif source=406521_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503999313 REEL: 039691 FRAME: 0992

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mark D. WALSH of 4661 Korthase Road, Boyne City, Michigan 49712; Bruce C. NEMEC of 157 Sunset Trail, Kalispell, Montana 59901; and Jason R. ROHR of N2203 County Road Z. Palmyra, Wisconsin 53156, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to Bottle Neck Insert for Inhibiting Spillage or Accidental Exposure, and Related Methods and Systems, which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

be filed [] sak	in the United Son the desired of the desired in the	claration for said applica tates Patent and Tradem wing been filed in the U tion number,	ark Office. Inited States Pa	atent and Tradema				
and all	fter referred to a divisions and co	Purebacco USA LLC as the Assignee, is desirentinuations thereof, and eissues and prolongation	ous of acquiring the said to said	ng the entire right,	title and intere	st in and to s	aid application, i	including any
					-11 (#1.00)	and athen acc	d and unlughle a	oneideration

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

EXECUTED	9/8/2016 on date:
ASSIGNOR:	Mark D. WALSH
Signature:	M. Danul Walsh
Name:	ODBF24EB4B1A493 Daniel Walsh

Attorney Docket No.: 128744-406521

Attorney Docket <u>128744-406521</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

9/8/2016
EXECUTED on date:
ASSIGNOR: Bruce C. NEMEC
— DocuSigned by:
Signature: Bruce Memce
Bruce Nemec
Name:
9/8/2016
EXECUTED on date:
ASSIGNOR: Jason R. ROHR
OccuSigned by:
Jason Roler
Signature: 388F4E4E1EB44F7
Jason Ronr
Name:

Venable, Baetjer and Howard, LLP DC2DOCS140319

RECORDED: 09/09/2016

PATENT REEL: 039691 FRAME: 0994